

SB246\_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB21-246 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 14, line 12, strike the colon and substitute "ARE
- 2 ENCOURAGED TO:".
- 3 Page 14, strike line 13.
- 4 Page 14, line 14, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)".
- 5 Page 14, line 18, strike "(II)" and substitute "(b)".
- 6 Page 14, line 22, strike "(III)" and substitute "(c)".
- 7 Page 14, line 25, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(d)".
- 8 Page 14, line 27, change the semicolon to a period.
- 9 Page 15, strike lines 1 through 6.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*